
Schützenverein Roßwangen e. V.  
15.05.2023 16:21:034. Marathon-Schießen LichtLUGE 2023

Reihenfolge Einzelwertung
1Seite

Platz St.. Kl. Mannschaft RingeName SerienVerein

Schülerklasse

5 1 Nele Traub 469,7 94,6 101,9 93,7 92,1 87,41 SV Willmandingen

2 1 Annika Gauß 436,2 84,3 85,5 88,2 85,3 92,92 Schützenverein 

Ofterdingen

6 1 Jule Traub 429,9 75,9 82,2 93,4 88,7 89,73 SV Willmandingen

10 1 Jasmin Koch 421,2 89,2 88,7 81,3 82,4 79,64 SV Schwieberdingen
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Schützenverein Roßwangen e. V.  
15.05.2023 16:22:4120. Marathon-Schießen LUGE 2023

Reihenfolge Einzelwertung
1Seite

Platz St.. Kl. Mannschaft RingeName SerienVerein

Schützenklasse

399 1 Andreas Kohler 1028,9 102,4 104,5 100,0 101,9 103,3 104,3 103,8 104,4 101,4 102,91 SKam Dachtel

265 1 Jens Schroth 1004,8 100,4 100,9 99,2 99,2 102,9 102,2 99,3 99,3 102,7 98,7SV Nordstetten I2 Schützenverein 
Nordstetten

340 1 Michael 

Schwinkendorf
997,4 93,8 98,2 100,9 94,5 100,7 102,0 103,5 99,3 100,2 104,33 SSV Aistaig

109 1 Wolfgang Drescher 996,3 100,1 102,0 102,3 98,0 100,0 99,4 96,0 102,9 95,1 100,5SV Willmandingen4 SV Willmandingen

366 1 Angelo Schmid 995,9 99,1 99,7 99,7 99,1 98,6 99,4 99,4 102,6 99,7 98,6SV Geislingen5 Schützenverein 
Geislingen

390 1 Claudio Schmid 990,2 98,7 95,9 96,9 100,0 100,5 100,1 101,1 100,5 99,1 97,4SV Geislingen6 Schützenverein 
Geislingen

333 1 Dominik Dettling 989,9 83,4 99,6 96,7 102,9 100,6 101,1 102,4 101,4 103,7 98,1SV Willmandingen7 Schützenverein Bolberg 
Willmandingen

196 1 Stefan Heisler 988,6 94,1 101,4 96,9 98,2 99,2 98,8 98,8 101,8 100,9 98,58 Schützenverein 
Dettingen/Erms

501 1 Markus Braunhuber 987,6 98,7 100,3 100,8 98,0 99,7 96,0 99,9 98,7 97,4 98,1SV Hochdorf9 Schützenverein 
Hochdorf

502 1 Dieter Powill 984,0 99,3 97,8 98,4 98,3 100,6 99,0 98,4 96,9 98,6 96,7SV Hochdorf10 Schützenverein 
Hochdorf

484 1 Patrick Raible 982,5 101,7 98,7 97,8 98,7 101,6 95,9 98,3 94,0 97,8 98,0SSV Eutingen11 Sportschützenverein 
Eutingen

127 1 Benjamin Kirmayer 977,4 99,1 98,3 96,7 97,5 94,7 100,2 96,1 98,8 97,1 98,9SV Böttingen12 Schützenverein 
Böttingen

494 1 Jens Haizmann 973,3 98,7 96,5 97,5 96,2 94,9 98,1 98,3 99,1 97,4 96,6SV Hochdorf13 Schützenverein 
Hochdorf

496 1 Thomas Sauter 967,6 97,8 95,0 98,3 93,7 97,5 100,9 95,6 95,5 98,3 95,0SV Böttingen14 Schützenverein 
Böttingen

416 1 Marcel Maruhn 963,1 94,1 97,7 95,0 97,1 99,2 98,2 93,9 97,7 95,0 95,215 Schützenverein 
Hörschwag

504 1 Rudolf Koch 950,7 100,2 93,8 96,3 94,9 91,9 98,3 98,5 95,4 89,8 91,616 SV Schwieberdingen

270 1 Karl-Heinz Hofmeister 941,2 89,5 92,3 96,4 89,6 96,9 91,3 95,9 95,9 94,1 99,317 Schützenverein 
Geislingen

8 1 Christoph Miller 937,5 93,1 92,9 98,0 96,7 90,1 92,2 98,3 91,1 93,5 91,618 Schützenverein 
Truchtelfingen

489 1 Roy Vinnai 933,1 93,2 90,1 91,8 95,9 92,9 98,4 93,8 89,4 96,6 91,0SV Öschingen 219 Schützenverein 
Öschingen

192 1 Reiner Schlegel 930,4 95,9 87,0 96,1 93,1 93,1 94,0 96,6 88,2 90,4 96,020 SV Laufen

450 1 Tim Uttenweiler 923,5 89,6 97,4 91,7 93,2 89,8 90,8 89,8 89,1 95,7 96,4SV Bietenhausen21 Schützenverein 
Bietenhausen

125 1 Peter Gruber 923,5 90,9 91,7 91,7 95,8 88,1 92,6 91,2 94,8 89,7 97,0SV Öschingen 122 Schützenverein 
Öschingen

432 1 Patrick Sauer 922,7 94,0 96,0 97,0 85,9 90,7 92,3 91,1 91,8 91,9 92,0SV Ostdorf23 Schützenverein Ostdorf

474 1 Jannik Otto 920,7 94,8 88,5 88,3 95,9 87,6 94,0 94,3 89,3 97,7 90,3SV Bietenhausen24 Schützenverein 
Bietenhausen

412 1 Stefan Heusel 913,5 91,4 90,7 91,1 91,6 91,6 94,5 89,2 93,1 87,7 92,6SV Öschingen 125 Schützenverein 
Öschingen

417 1 Frank Vesper 901,4 92,4 88,3 88,7 86,5 92,0 94,3 90,9 94,2 91,5 82,626 Schützenverein 
Hörschwag

427 1 Johannes Blum 900,1 95,2 90,1 88,1 88,8 92,4 89,3 88,4 91,6 86,1 90,1SV Ostdorf27 Schützenverein Ostdorf

430 1 Sebastian Blum 899,8 91,0 90,3 88,6 92,7 86,1 91,4 92,7 82,9 92,2 91,9SV Ostdorf28 Schützenverein Ostdorf

225 1 Levin Hilsenbeck 898,1 78,4 86,0 92,9 87,0 95,3 92,2 92,7 93,2 85,2 95,2SV Geislingen29 Schützenverein 
Geislingen

45 1 Severin Schmid 894,5 89,5 89,6 89,9 85,6 89,4 87,0 90,0 86,9 89,2 97,4SV Geislingen30 Schützenverein 
Geislingen

495 1 Axel Grimm 894,1 81,0 94,5 92,7 80,4 94,2 87,1 91,6 89,2 94,1 89,3SV Böttingen31 Schützenverein 
Böttingen

490 1 Tobias Weinmann 878,8 92,3 89,5 89,5 85,6 89,7 81,9 87,7 88,8 87,6 86,232 Schützengilde Rottweil



Platz St.. Kl. Mannschaft RingeName SerienVerein

418 1 Dietmar Heinzelmann 872,7 81,1 85,4 82,7 84,5 86,0 93,8 92,1 92,5 89,0 85,633 Schützenverein 
Hörschwag

465 1 Frank Dorn 846,8 85,9 84,5 91,4 83,1 70,7 80,2 86,5 83,0 92,4 89,134 Schützenverein 
Hörschwag

305 1 Marian Hilsenbeck 823,8 79,0 76,9 79,6 82,3 83,0 80,5 91,5 83,1 86,0 81,9SV Geislingen35 Schützenverein 
Geislingen

271 1 Luis Schlaich 774,0 80,7 88,5 78,6 81,6 76,0 79,2 73,9 80,1 72,3 63,136 Schützenverein 
Geislingen

Schüler/Junioren.

485 4 Sabrina Raible 1019,5 101,0 101,2 100,6 102,4 103,1 101,7 101,9 102,7 102,4 102,5SSV Eutingen1 Sportschützenverein 
Eutingen

487 4 Annika Raible 1015,1 99,7 100,7 100,5 100,4 102,8 103,4 101,7 101,0 102,3 102,6SSV Eutingen2 Sportschützenverein 
Eutingen

486 4 Sofie Pfeffer 1004,8 99,9 100,9 100,3 102,8 103,2 99,0 98,1 101,7 97,8 101,1SSV Eutingen3 Sportschützenverein 
Eutingen

497 4 Sören Schulze 977,7 96,7 98,7 96,8 94,2 96,2 101,0 97,6 99,1 98,4 99,0SV Nordstetten II4 Schützenverein 
Nordstetten

483 4 Carolin König 971,3 97,5 95,3 93,3 97,5 102,8 95,4 95,3 100,6 97,0 96,65 Schützenverein Laufen

499 4 Felix Schneiderhan 967,9 95,0 92,8 99,4 96,3 99,5 98,4 93,9 98,3 97,6 96,7SV Nordstetten II6 Schützenverein 
Nordstetten

500 4 Vencel Lehnert 960,6 96,9 95,4 103,9 97,3 95,1 93,3 94,9 95,1 93,8 94,9SV Nordstetten II7 Schützenverein 
Nordstetten

448 4 Maximilian Kappe 954,1 100,0 97,3 93,9 91,2 92,5 96,1 97,2 99,8 94,6 91,58 Schützenverein Laufen

381 4 Malina Röcker 921,2 88,6 93,5 89,9 97,4 92,6 89,5 94,7 93,2 87,8 94,0SV Ofterdingen9 Schützenverein 
Ofterdingen

161 4 Juliane Beck 917,5 92,0 93,9 91,7 97,2 93,2 92,1 80,5 90,8 92,9 93,2SV Ofterdingen10 Schützenverein 
Ofterdingen

493 4 Benjamin Bäsig 893,1 93,5 88,8 90,1 80,1 90,4 90,2 90,9 91,9 92,6 84,611 Schützenverein 
Frommern

126 4 Magdalena Klaiber 881,0 89,5 90,2 91,8 84,7 84,2 92,7 86,7 83,3 89,6 88,312 Schützenverein 
Roßwangen

488 4 Lee-Roy Vinnai 868,1 78,1 91,2 81,2 87,5 86,8 89,7 91,3 94,0 80,8 87,5SV Öschingen 213 Schützenverein 
Öschingen

503 4 Colin Schweizer 864,6 89,2 96,5 88,9 87,0 78,0 90,9 90,1 91,5 68,0 84,514 Schützenverein 
Roßwangen

410 4 Owen Wagner 848,6 78,3 86,8 94,7 87,0 80,9 86,2 83,3 88,2 80,3 82,9SV Ostdorf15 Schützenverein Ostdorf

343 4 Nadine Rockenstiehl 565,4 55,5 68,0 40,5 63,1 59,0 54,8 55,3 53,3 43,9 72,016 TV Weilstetten

492 4 Finn Haußmann 552,5 69,1 44,0 63,7 45,9 61,9 54,4 37,8 53,1 57,8 64,817 Schützenverein 
Frommern

Damenklasse

218 5 Sarah-Marie Vogel 1021,7 102,3 102,6 104,1 103,6 102,7 102,7 101,1 103,0 101,3 98,3SV Nordstetten I1 Schützenverein 
Nordstetten

83 5 Bianca Meyer-

Schöpfer
1020,4 101,6 102,9 102,6 103,7 104,4 99,8 101,2 100,3 100,1 103,8SV Nordstetten I2 Schützenverein 

Nordstetten

86 5 Christine Traub 1015,0 101,5 100,5 101,9 99,0 103,7 102,6 99,2 101,8 103,1 101,7SV Willmandingen3 SV Willmandingen

468 5 Emily Klinz 991,8 100,7 100,1 100,4 100,6 94,8 99,1 98,8 100,3 98,8 98,2SV Öschingen 14 Schützenverein 
Öschingen

226 5 Madeleine Schmid 976,7 100,1 97,8 100,2 97,1 99,8 96,3 99,2 96,8 96,0 93,4SV Willmandingen5 Schützenverein 
Willmandingen

498 5 Alina Sauter 971,8 95,2 100,8 98,7 96,6 99,8 97,9 94,8 93,2 99,2 95,6SV Böttingen6 Schützenverein 
Böttingen

329 5 Sigrid Lotzmann 957,0 98,5 92,2 94,0 96,9 94,9 95,2 94,7 98,3 98,5 93,8SV Ostdorf7 Schützenverein Ostdorf

39 5 Kerstin Gauß 953,1 98,8 95,8 92,5 93,6 100,4 96,9 93,5 94,2 95,0 92,4SV Ofterdingen8 Schützenverein 
Ofterdingen

11 5 Viktoria Ferenc 951,6 97,2 92,0 94,6 97,0 99,2 95,0 90,7 97,7 94,1 94,19 SV Dettingen/Erms

473 5 Lisa Uttenweiler 937,6 93,6 97,8 90,8 95,9 96,3 94,2 93,1 94,6 87,4 93,9SV Bietenhausen10 Schützenverein 
Bietenhausen

47 5 Elke Heusel 826,0 80,4 84,3 87,9 92,0 87,5 79,1 76,1 78,7 82,3 77,7SV Öschingen 211 Schützenverein 
Öschingen

64



Mannschaften/Reihenfolge 15. Mai. 23 1Seite

Schützenverein Roßwangen e. V.

20. Marathon-Schießen LUGE 2023

M.-N MannschaftsnamePlatz Klasse

Schützenklasse

7 SV Nordstetten I

83

265

218

0

1020,4

1004,8

1021,7

0,0

Bianca Meyer-Schöpfer

Jens Schroth

Sarah-Marie Vogel

3046,91

5

1

5

255 SSV Eutingen

484

485

486

487

982,5

1019,5

1004,8

1015,1

Patrick Raible

Sabrina Raible

Sofie Pfeffer

Annika Raible

3039,42

1

4

4

4

10 SV Willmandingen

86

226

333

109

1015,0

976,7

989,9

996,3

Christine Traub

Madeleine Schmid

Dominik Dettling

Wolfgang Drescher

3001,23

5

5

1

1

256 SV Hochdorf

502

501

494

0

984,0

987,6

973,3

0,0

Dieter Powill

Markus Braunhuber

Jens Haizmann

2944,94

1

1

1

27 SV Böttingen

496

495

498

127

967,6

894,1

971,8

977,4

Thomas Sauter

Axel Grimm

Alina Sauter

Benjamin Kirmayer

2916,85

1

1

5

1

33 SV Nordstetten II

500

499

497

0

960,6

967,9

977,7

0,0

Vencel Lehnert

Felix Schneiderhan

Sören Schulze

2906,26

4

4

4

16 SV Geislingen

390

366

225

45

990,2

995,9

898,1

894,5

Claudio Schmid

Angelo Schmid

Levin Hilsenbeck

Severin Schmid

2884,27

1

1

1

1

13 SV Öschingen 1

412

125

468

0

913,5

923,5

991,8

0,0

Stefan Heusel

Peter Gruber

Emily Klinz

2828,88

1

1

5



M.-N MannschaftsnamePlatz Klasse

1 SV Ofterdingen

161

381

39

0

917,5

921,2

953,1

0,0

Juliane Beck

Malina Röcker

Kerstin Gauß

2791,89

4

4

5

30 SV Bietenhausen

473

450

474

0

937,6

923,5

920,7

0,0

Lisa Uttenweiler

Tim Uttenweiler

Jannik Otto

2781,810

5

1

1

26 SV Ostdorf

329

427

430

432

957,0

900,1

899,8

922,7

Sigrid Lotzmann

Johannes Blum

Sebastian Blum

Patrick Sauer

2779,811

5

1

1

1

22 SV Öschingen 2

489

488

47

0

933,1

868,1

826,0

0,0

Roy Vinnai

Lee-Roy Vinnai

Elke Heusel

2627,212

1

4

5



Schützenverein Roßwangen e. V.  
15.05.2023 16:23:1420. Marathon-Schießen LUPI 2023

Reihenfolge Einzelwertung
1Seite

Platz St.. Mannschaft RingeName SerienVerein

Schützenklasse

463 Wilhelm Grampes 980,1 100,8 97,7 97,8 96,6 100,1 98,6 92,6 98,3 100,1 97,5SG Göppingen1 Schützengesellschaft 
Göppingen

414 Peter Maier 974,1 95,1 98,3 96,0 98,1 97,9 100,5 95,5 95,9 99,4 97,42 SV Herrenzimmern

439 Sergej Vasilev 973,2 95,2 97,4 100,1 97,0 95,7 96,7 96,9 99,6 98,1 96,5SV Schwenningen3 SV Schwenningen

265 Waldemar Sarch 964,0 93,6 97,0 94,0 100,7 94,7 96,7 93,6 98,0 97,9 97,8SV Schwenningen4 SV Schwenningen

234 Wolfgang Lang 957,5 93,3 96,7 93,5 94,6 97,0 97,5 95,1 98,9 98,5 92,4SG Göppingen5 Schützengesellschaft 
Göppingen

241 Marco Ferreri 952,5 97,1 93,3 96,2 95,8 95,4 91,7 97,1 93,9 98,2 93,8SV Schwenningen6 SV Schwenningen

424 Holger Seemann 951,1 97,8 94,2 95,6 95,4 94,6 95,1 93,5 97,4 93,8 93,7SV Schwenningen7 SV Schwenningen

423 Klaus Schmidt 946,4 94,3 94,1 97,9 95,4 93,6 92,7 93,0 95,0 92,7 97,7SV Schwenningen8 SV Schwenningen

465 Volker Heinz 941,9 90,1 96,6 91,3 93,7 96,8 92,1 99,1 92,3 95,7 94,29 SV Schwenningen

468 Heinrich Gerrit 934,5 89,3 96,5 95,7 95,4 91,8 93,4 94,2 94,7 93,1 90,410 Schützengilde Ehningen

233 Haiko Kimmig 930,5 93,7 93,8 92,7 95,8 91,8 92,5 96,6 90,0 92,1 91,511 Sportschützen 
Hechingen

451 Andreas Knoblauch 926,8 89,6 89,8 93,9 94,1 94,7 90,8 91,6 95,4 94,8 92,112 Turnverein Altbach

33 Tobias Mahl 925,8 87,1 93,2 92,5 97,6 97,6 92,9 98,0 86,9 92,2 87,813 Schützenverein 
Roßwangen

413 Klaus Schwaner 918,9 92,0 98,2 95,0 92,4 89,9 94,0 84,1 86,5 93,4 93,4SGi Hechingen14 Schützengilde 
Hechingen

1 Siegfried Thiel 915,4 87,6 91,1 91,5 94,1 89,2 92,5 88,2 94,5 92,4 94,315 Schützenverein 
Öschingen

466 Mike La Bruna 906,6 85,0 90,8 88,2 94,8 93,1 88,9 87,9 92,4 92,2 93,316 SV Schwenningen

230 Christian Hauner 890,5 84,7 89,2 91,0 81,4 89,1 94,8 94,0 93,1 88,8 84,4SGi Hechingen17 Schützengilde 
Hechingen

22 Thomas Bleibler 885,9 79,6 93,3 92,5 88,5 85,1 85,6 89,8 92,9 87,3 91,318 Schützenverein Laufen

461 Tobias Memme 880,8 90,2 92,0 82,3 84,1 90,4 92,7 88,4 89,0 87,9 83,819 Schützenverein Aixheim

467 Sven Spindler 875,1 73,3 82,6 86,8 91,3 87,7 93,0 95,2 88,7 88,6 87,9SGi Hechingen20 Schützengilde 
Hechingen

455 Marcus Lehrmann 873,6 77,6 86,9 91,7 87,7 82,4 94,7 87,2 86,7 85,6 93,1SGi Hechingen21 Schützengilde 
Hechingen

462 Ralph Bänsch 871,8 88,1 91,5 92,5 54,5 92,8 88,1 84,2 94,4 94,4 91,322 Schützenverein Laufen

304 Frank Schwarz 870,3 91,5 86,5 90,1 86,1 87,9 91,0 87,0 83,4 80,1 86,7SG Göppingen23 Schützengesellschaft 
Göppingen

340 Lukas Schlaich 852,8 87,9 85,1 88,3 81,1 91,3 81,3 85,4 81,1 87,9 83,424 Schützenverein 
Geislingen

232 Rainer Scheppele 848,4 84,9 80,6 86,5 81,7 85,2 81,8 85,0 85,6 90,3 86,8SGi Hechingen25 Schützengilde 
Hechingen

438 Florian Brobeil 819,3 82,9 72,1 84,8 83,2 87,2 82,9 82,3 82,1 77,4 84,426 Schützenverein 
Geislingen

356 Christian Kleiner 801,3 86,6 77,9 84,2 89,3 70,8 72,4 79,3 80,6 86,6 73,627 SV Hattenhofen

305 Gunnar Bantel 795,7 80,1 81,8 80,5 76,2 75,1 73,8 86,8 80,6 83,3 77,5SG Göppingen28 Schützengesellschaft 
Göppingen

Damenklasse

318 Ingeborg Kleiner-Dolch 891,9 91,4 85,3 91,6 88,2 92,3 90,8 90,1 88,7 88,3 85,21 SV Hattenhofen

446 Caroline Ortolf 855,7 86,9 81,6 88,8 80,5 82,3 85,7 89,3 86,0 92,7 81,92 PS Dottingen

426 Felicitas Drescher 853,4 82,8 83,5 85,1 88,9 76,4 85,3 87,5 92,3 87,2 84,43 SV Willmandingen



Platz St.. Mannschaft RingeName SerienVerein

464 Silwana Abdel Rahman 815,6 82,4 83,5 88,4 83,5 84,8 85,2 72,2 78,1 76,1 81,44 Turnverein Altbach

280 Franziska Beck 734,8 67,3 74,2 90,9 77,1 79,6 68,1 72,1 70,6 66,5 68,45 SV Ofterdingen

33



Mannschaften/Reihenfolge 16. Mai. 23 1Seite

Schützenverein Roßwangen e. V.

20. Marathon-Schießen LUPI 2023
M.-N MannschaftsnamePlatz Klasse

Schützenklasse

14 SV Schwenningen

265

241

439

424

964,0

952,5

973,2

951,1

Waldemar Sarch

Marco Ferreri

Sergej Vasilev

Holger Seemann

2889,71

1

1

1

1

2 SG Göppingen

304

305

234

463

870,3

795,7

957,5

980,1

Frank Schwarz

Gunnar Bantel

Wolfgang Lang

Wilhelm Grampes

2807,92

1

1

1

1

29 SGi Hechingen

413

230

467

455

918,9

890,5

875,1

873,6

Klaus Schwaner

Christian Hauner

Sven Spindler

Marcus Lehrmann

2684,53

1

1

1

1



Schützenverein Roßwangen e. V.  

15.05.2023 16:23:41Reihenfolge Teilerwertung

17. Marathon-Schießen LuPi(Faktor/3) und LuGe

Teiler NamePlatz

2,2 499Felix Schneiderhan1
Schützenverein 
Nordstetten

3,6 500Vencel Lehnert2
Schützenverein 
Nordstetten

6,0 109Wolfgang Drescher3
SV Willmandingen

6,4 196Stefan Heisler4
Schützenverein 
Dettingen/Erms

8,0 1230Christian Hauner5
Schützengilde Hechingen

8,5 86Christine Traub6
SV Willmandingen

8,5 366Angelo Schmid7
Schützenverein Geislingen

11,4 487Annika Raible8
Sportschützenverein 
Eutingen

12,0 127Benjamin Kirmayer9
Schützenverein Böttingen

13,0 486Sofie Pfeffer10
Sportschützenverein 
Eutingen

14,3 329Sigrid Lotzmann11
Schützenverein Ostdorf

14,6 1463Wilhelm Grampes12
Schützengesellschaft 
Göppingen

16,0 1424Holger Seemann13
SV Schwenningen

16,2 497Sören Schulze14
Schützenverein 
Nordstetten

16,2 399Andreas Kohler15
SKam Dachtel

16,5 448Maximilian Kappe16
Schützenverein Laufen

17,1 218Sarah-Marie Vogel17
Schützenverein 
Nordstetten

17,4 416Marcel Maruhn18
Schützenverein 
Hörschwag

18,0 83Bianca Meyer-Schöpfer19
Schützenverein 
Nordstetten

18,7 390Claudio Schmid20
Schützenverein Geislingen

20,0 485Sabrina Raible21
Sportschützenverein 
Eutingen

21,0 265Jens Schroth22
Schützenverein 
Nordstetten

21,0 39Kerstin Gauß23
Schützenverein 
Ofterdingen

21,0 484Patrick Raible24
Sportschützenverein 
Eutingen

22,1 1439Sergej Vasilev25
SV Schwenningen

24,3 474Jannik Otto26
Schützenverein 
Bietenhausen

24,3 126Magdalena Klaiber27
Schützenverein 
Roßwangen

25,0 1234Wolfgang Lang28
Schützengesellschaft 
Göppingen

25,3 45Severin Schmid29
Schützenverein Geislingen

Montag, 15. Mai 2023 SEITE 1 VON 3



Teiler NamePlatz

26,9 498Alina Sauter31
Schützenverein Böttingen

28,1 340Michael Schwinkendorf32
SSV Aistaig

31,0 1001Siegfried Thiel33
Schützenverein Öschingen

33,7 1465Volker Heinz34
SV Schwenningen

35,8 495Axel Grimm35
Schützenverein Böttingen

39,6 412Stefan Heusel36
Schützenverein Öschingen

39,6 11Viktoria Ferenc37
SV Dettingen/Erms

40,0 504Rudolf Koch38
SV Schwieberdingen

41,1 496Thomas Sauter39
Schützenverein Böttingen

42,0 226Madeleine Schmid40
Schützenverein 
Willmandingen

44,2 270Karl-Heinz Hofmeister41
Schützenverein Geislingen

45,5 125Peter Gruber42
Schützenverein Öschingen

48,7 450Tim Uttenweiler43
Schützenverein 
Bietenhausen

49,0 502Dieter Powill44
Schützenverein Hochdorf

49,3 483Carolin König45
Schützenverein Laufen

49,8 1438Florian Brobeil46
Schützenverein Geislingen

54,2 8Christoph Miller47
Schützenverein 
Truchtelfingen

55,5 227Annika Gauß48
Schützenverein 
Ofterdingen

58,0 47Elke Heusel49
Schützenverein Öschingen

58,0 1241Marco Ferreri50
SV Schwenningen

58,3 1466Mike La Bruna51
SV Schwenningen

58,6 225Levin Hilsenbeck52
Schützenverein Geislingen

62,4 381Malina Röcker53
Schützenverein 
Ofterdingen

63,6 333Dominik Dettling54
Schützenverein Bolberg 
Willmandingen

65,8 1022Thomas Bleibler55
Schützenverein Laufen

69,4 161Juliane Beck56
Schützenverein 
Ofterdingen

70,2 1340Lukas Schlaich57
Schützenverein Geislingen

74,3 305Marian Hilsenbeck58
Schützenverein Geislingen

78,9 1318Ingeborg Kleiner-Dolch59
SV Hattenhofen

81,8 1423Klaus Schmidt60
SV Schwenningen

86,6 1304Frank Schwarz61
Schützengesellschaft 
Göppingen

95,2 271Luis Schlaich62
Schützenverein Geislingen

125,7 1033Tobias Mahl63
Schützenverein 
Roßwangen

145,7 1280Franziska Beck64
SV Ofterdingen

152,4 1305Gunnar Bantel65
Schützengesellschaft 
Göppingen
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Teiler NamePlatz

160,7 505Jasmin Koch67
SV Schwieberdingen
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Schützenverein Roßwangen e. V.  
15.05.2023 16:23:5820. Marathon-Schießen LUGE Auflage 2023

Reihenfolge Einzelwertung
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Platz St.. Kl. Mannschaft RingeName SerienVerein

Seniorenklasse Herren

407 1 Christhard Junge 1057,0 105,6 104,1 105,1 105,6 106,3 104,9 106,2 106,6 106,5 106,1Skam Dachtel I1 SKam Dachtel

238 1 Peter Jordan 1055,2 105,2 106,1 107,0 104,7 105,8 104,6 105,1 105,3 105,3 106,1SG Neustadt2 Sützengilde Neustadt

418 1 Bernd Walter 1052,1 105,8 104,7 103,7 105,3 103,9 106,4 105,5 105,6 106,2 105,0SPS Ammerbuch3 Sportschützen 

Ammerbuch

442 1 Roland Schmid 1051,6 105,0 105,1 105,1 105,6 104,2 105,8 104,4 105,1 105,3 106,04 Schützenverein 

Dettingen

39 1 Roland Stopper 1051,2 104,8 105,8 105,9 105,5 105,0 104,8 104,6 104,0 104,8 106,0SV Truchtelfingen5 Schützenverein 

Truchtelfingen

419 1 Gerhard Fetz 1050,9 105,9 106,4 104,6 104,9 102,9 107,1 102,9 105,5 105,1 105,6SPS Ammerbuch6 Sportschützen 

Ammerbuch

426 1 Klaus Storz 1050,3 103,8 105,3 106,1 105,5 106,2 102,5 105,1 105,6 105,7 104,57 Schützengilde 

Denkingen

403 1 Rainer Bühler 1049,5 104,7 104,8 104,9 104,8 104,2 106,0 104,9 104,4 106,5 104,3Skam Dachtel I8 SKam Dachtel

443 1 Oskar Künkler 1048,8 105,3 105,0 105,0 103,9 104,4 106,1 105,3 104,5 105,2 104,19 Schützenverein 

Dietersweiler

446 1 Wolfgang Mertzky 1047,4 106,2 106,2 104,0 104,5 105,4 105,9 104,0 105,6 102,6 103,0SV Schwiberdingen10 SV Schwieberdingen

118 1 Klaus-Peter Walter 1047,3 105,3 103,6 104,9 104,7 105,4 105,3 104,3 104,5 105,3 104,0Sgi Hechingen I11 Schützengilde 

Hechingen

434 1 Michael Mittermüller 1041,8 103,5 105,0 104,4 104,5 104,8 105,7 103,2 103,3 104,0 103,4SPS Ammerbuch12 Ammerbucher 

Sportschützen

3 1 Herbert Schneider 1038,9 104,0 104,5 101,7 105,6 103,6 101,8 103,9 105,4 103,5 104,9SKam. Dachtel II13 SKam Dachtel

2 1 Ewald Schneider 1038,9 102,4 102,7 104,8 104,9 103,8 104,3 103,9 104,5 102,7 104,9SKam. Dachtel II14 SKam Dachtel

417 1 Alfred Stefokovic 1036,9 104,7 104,2 103,0 104,8 102,1 104,2 102,9 104,3 103,3 103,4SKam. Dachtel II15 SKam Dachtel

441 1 Sigmar Heyer 1036,8 102,7 104,9 101,8 104,0 103,2 103,9 101,9 104,2 105,4 104,8Sgi Hechingen I16 Schützengilde 

Hechingen

440 1 Eberhard Schober 1035,7 104,7 103,0 103,4 106,0 102,6 104,0 103,1 103,2 103,1 102,6Sgi Hechingen I17 Schützengilde 

Hechingen

433 1 Thomas Bock 1032,9 103,5 104,4 101,3 103,4 104,4 104,1 102,0 103,1 102,8 103,9SPS Ammerbuch18 Ammerbucher 

Sportschützen

445 1 Rolf Hager 1028,8 102,5 103,2 101,9 102,9 104,3 103,0 102,6 103,1 103,0 102,3SV Schwiberdingen19 SV Schwieberdingen

1 1 Helmut Eisenhardt 1028,5 103,2 101,9 104,0 104,5 103,7 103,2 100,4 102,4 104,1 101,1SKam. Dachtel II20 SKam Dachtel

444 1 Norbert Kirsch 1027,7 102,1 99,4 103,9 101,7 104,9 103,3 102,4 103,5 103,2 103,3SV Schwiberdingen21 SV Schwieberdingen

23 1 Willi Hakvoort 1023,2 105,4 103,2 103,0 102,4 103,3 101,8 100,0 97,6 102,8 103,7Sgi Hechingen I22 Schützengilde 

Hechingen

12 1 Hans Heid 1020,1 102,2 101,7 102,1 100,6 103,0 101,8 103,9 103,0 100,2 101,623 Schützengilde 

Hechingen

260 1 Umberto Haberbosch 1016,0 103,7 100,7 100,0 102,5 101,1 101,4 101,6 102,6 101,0 101,424 Schützengilde 

Hechingen

266 1 Siegfried Häring 1013,7 99,9 98,6 102,3 102,8 103,1 100,4 100,0 103,3 102,9 100,425 Schützengilde 

Hechingen

122 1 Erik Becker 1013,5 100,2 101,5 101,7 101,0 100,1 103,9 101,3 101,8 101,2 100,826 SG Neustadt

47 1 Helmut Karle 1007,6 99,6 99,3 103,0 97,5 102,1 103,3 102,1 101,7 98,9 100,1SV Truchtelfingen27 Schützenverein 

Truchtelfingen

297 1 Rolf Walter 998,3 101,9 100,9 98,7 102,3 99,0 101,3 98,2 97,5 96,9 101,6Sgi Hechingen I28 Schützengilde 

Hechingen

271 1 Frank Rockenstiehl 882,0 88,2 93,1 87,1 92,2 86,2 88,0 78,9 82,1 97,3 88,929 TV Weilstetten

Seniorenklasse Damen

5 5 Uschi Mayer 1052,9 104,6 103,8 104,9 105,4 106,3 106,4 105,5 105,9 104,3 105,8Skam Dachtel I1 SKam Dachtel

341 5 Ingrid Musch 1043,9 104,6 104,5 104,4 103,7 104,2 105,8 103,0 104,3 104,4 105,0SV Truchtelfingen2 Schützenverein 

Truchtelfingen



Platz St.. Kl. Mannschaft RingeName SerienVerein

54 5 Wilma Schneider 1038,2 104,7 106,0 104,2 100,9 103,7 104,5 104,5 103,0 104,0 102,7SV Truchtelfingen3 Schützenverein 

Truchtelfingen

92 5 Ursel Karle 1028,8 103,6 102,7 103,8 104,4 101,0 103,4 103,6 102,5 101,1 102,7SV Truchtelfingen4 Schützenverein 

Truchtelfingen

436 5 Veronika Omerzu 1022,8 102,3 102,7 101,9 103,0 99,6 103,1 99,8 102,3 104,3 103,8SG Neustadt5 SG Neustadt

34
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Schützenverein Roßwangen e. V.

20. Marathon-Schießen LUGE Auflage 2023

M.-N MannschaftsnamePlatz Klasse

Seniorenklasse Herren

32 Skam Dachtel I

5

403

407

0

1052,9

1049,5

1057,0

0,0

Uschi Mayer

Rainer Bühler

Christhard Junge

3159,41

5

1

1

18 SPS Ammerbuch

433

419

418

434

1032,9

1050,9

1052,1

1041,8

Thomas Bock

Gerhard Fetz

Bernd Walter

Michael Mittermüller

3144,82

1

1

1

1

253 SV Truchtelfingen

39

341

54

92

1051,2

1043,9

1038,2

1028,8

Roland Stopper

Ingrid Musch

Wilma Schneider

Ursel Karle

3133,33

1

5

5

5

24 Sgi Hechingen I

441

440

118

23

1036,8

1035,7

1047,3

1023,2

Sigmar Heyer

Eberhard Schober

Klaus-Peter Walter

Willi Hakvoort

3119,84

1

1

1

1

12 SKam. Dachtel II

1

2

3

417

1028,5

1038,9

1038,9

1036,9

Helmut Eisenhardt

Ewald Schneider

Herbert Schneider

Alfred Stefokovic

3114,75

1

1

1

1

21 SV Schwiberdingen

444

445

446

0

1027,7

1028,8

1047,4

0,0

Norbert Kirsch

Rolf Hager

Wolfgang Mertzky

3103,96

1

1

1



Schützenverein Roßwangen e. V.  
15.05.2023 16:24:2520. Marathon-Schießen LUPI Auflage 2023

Reihenfolge Einzelwertung
1Seite

Platz St.. Mannschaft RingeName SerienVerein

Seniorenklasse Herren

418 Klaus Schwaner 1025,5 102,0 103,8 103,0 102,0 102,0 102,1 102,8 102,0 103,1 102,7SV Truchtelfingen1 Schützengilde 
Hechingen

104 Dirk Baur 1022,5 104,0 100,0 100,4 101,2 103,7 101,5 104,6 102,1 102,1 102,9SV Truchtelfingen2 SV Willmandingen

91 Wolfgang Musch 1022,3 102,8 102,2 101,7 103,0 101,8 102,7 101,2 99,9 103,7 103,3SV Truchtelfingen3 Schützengilde 
Hechingen

96 Rolf Schneider 1019,4 104,8 101,6 101,0 102,8 100,1 100,9 102,2 101,3 101,0 103,7SV Truchtelfingen4 Schützenverein 
Truchtelfingen

432 Peter Büche 1014,1 103,1 104,8 100,5 101,2 102,0 100,5 97,3 103,5 102,1 99,1SG Neustadt5 SG Neustadt

444 Roland Preissler 1013,7 99,2 100,7 104,1 98,0 102,2 101,8 102,4 102,9 100,5 101,9TSV Ötlingen6 Sportschützenabteilung 
TSV Ötlingen

441 Rösler Gottlob 1009,2 100,4 100,9 99,5 99,8 101,2 101,5 101,6 102,7 101,3 100,37 Pistolenschützen 
Dottingen

440 Horst Ortolf 1009,0 100,6 101,1 99,3 100,6 100,6 100,8 102,4 101,6 99,2 102,88 Pistolenschützen 
Dottingen

447 Gerhard Stauß 1007,8 95,0 102,3 101,1 100,5 101,5 103,1 99,9 100,2 101,1 103,19 Schützenverein 
Böttingen

443 Herbert Rieke 1003,6 99,7 100,1 100,1 100,4 100,2 101,0 101,3 97,2 103,0 100,6TSV Ötlingen10 Sportschützenabteilung 
TSV Ötlingen

445 Karl Riek 1002,1 99,5 99,1 101,9 99,1 98,2 99,7 101,3 100,6 102,1 100,6TSV Ötlingen11 Sportschützenabteilung 
TSV Ötlingen

406 Heinz Hoppe 996,3 100,5 96,4 97,2 97,4 98,9 99,2 103,2 101,2 99,4 102,9Schwieberdingen12 SSV Schwieberdingen

411 Alfred Knocks 995,9 97,9 97,7 98,2 102,6 102,4 100,4 101,5 96,9 100,1 98,213 SV Schwenningen

373 Karl-Heinz Hafner 995,2 99,6 94,7 99,3 101,0 99,1 100,2 99,8 99,7 99,1 102,714 SV Studernheim

253 Andreas Knoblauch 993,2 96,5 100,0 99,4 98,7 100,7 98,8 96,3 102,2 100,8 99,815 TV Altbach 
Schützenabteilung

435 Joachim Willmann 992,9 94,6 99,1 100,0 96,6 104,0 99,5 99,9 97,5 100,5 101,2SG Neustadt16 SG Neustadt

12 Achim Mayer 989,4 96,6 99,3 99,2 97,2 99,3 97,7 100,0 99,4 103,3 97,4Schwieberdingen17 SSV Schwieberdingen

408 Hubert van Ryt 988,8 100,8 101,2 100,0 100,9 99,9 97,8 97,3 98,1 98,2 94,618 SV Schwenningen

196 Peter Sackner 987,8 98,4 98,1 97,2 99,8 99,4 101,3 96,4 100,2 98,9 98,1SG Neustadt19 SG Neustadt

449 Karl Neyzen 974,3 99,8 97,2 95,8 101,1 97,1 92,0 96,3 100,8 98,0 96,2Schwieberdingen20 SV Schwiebeerdingen

448 Thomas Rößer 963,5 93,8 96,2 95,3 95,6 100,9 97,4 95,5 97,6 96,9 94,3Schwieberdingen21 SV Schwieberdingen

375 Markus Müller 939,2 88,3 93,1 100,6 97,6 94,3 93,2 95,0 94,2 87,2 95,7SG Neustadt22 SG Neustadt

450 Uwe Maak 922,5 85,2 85,7 84,6 93,8 98,4 96,4 96,7 95,6 92,0 94,123 SV Schwieberdingen

39 Ralf Boegel 876,6 87,8 90,2 94,2 82,0 83,4 86,0 90,4 83,1 91,2 88,3SV Aixheim24 Schützenverein Aixheim

Seniorenklasse Damen

425 Katharina Zakrzewski 1052,9 106,1 106,3 106,1 105,4 104,5 104,6 104,6 106,0 104,3 105,0SG Neustadt1 SG Neustadt

446 Tordis-Arlett Nitsch 1021,2 102,3 103,4 101,3 101,1 101,1 100,8 102,9 102,5 104,2 101,6TSV Ötlingen2 Sportschützenabteilung 
TSV Ötlingen

423 Carina Rehm 998,5 101,2 93,6 100,7 99,9 103,8 99,2 97,3 100,5 99,9 102,43 PS Dottingen

374 Manuela Wallat 966,7 99,2 96,5 97,2 99,2 97,2 96,4 95,4 90,6 97,0 98,04 SG Oggersheim

419 Ursula Junge 908,2 88,5 86,0 89,7 88,8 92,4 96,0 87,7 95,2 93,8 90,15 SKam Dachtel

29
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Schützenverein Roßwangen e. V.

20. Marathon-Schießen LUPI Auflage 2023

M.-N MannschaftsnamePlatz Klasse

Seniorenklasse Herren

25 SV Truchtelfingen

418

91

104

96

1025,5

1022,3

1022,5

1019,4

Klaus Schwaner

Wolfgang Musch

Dirk Baur

Rolf Schneider

3070,31

1

1

1

1

18 SG Neustadt

432

196

435

425

1014,1

987,8

992,9

1052,9

Peter Büche

Peter Sackner

Joachim Willmann

Katharina Zakrzewski

3059,92

1

1

1

5

45 TSV Ötlingen

443

445

446

444

1003,6

1002,1

1021,2

1013,7

Herbert Rieke

Karl Riek

Tordis-Arlett Nitsch

Roland Preissler

3038,53

1

1

5

1

5 Schwieberdingen

406

448

12

449

996,3

963,5

989,4

974,3

Heinz Hoppe

Thomas Rößer

Achim Mayer

Karl Neyzen

2960,04

1

1

1

1



Schützenverein Roßwangen e. V.  

15.05.2023 16:25:21Reihenfolge Teilerwertung

19. Marathon-Schießen LuPi (Faktor/3) LuGe Auflage

Teiler NamePlatz

0,4 Peter Büche1
SG Neustadt

2,8 Roland Stopper2
Schützenverein Truchtelfingen

3,0 Ewald Schneider3
SKam Dachtel

3,6 Wilma Schneider4
Schützenverein Truchtelfingen

4,0 Helmut Karle5
Schützenverein Truchtelfingen

4,4 Bernd Walter6
Sportschützen Ammerbuch

5,0 Christhard Junge7
SKam Dachtel

5,0 Tordis-Arlett Nitsch8
Sportschützenabteilung TSV 
Ötlingen

6,3 Katharina Zakrzewski9
SG Neustadt

7,0 Ingrid Musch10
Schützenverein Truchtelfingen

7,2 Peter Sackner11
SG Neustadt

9,0 Wolfgang Mertzky12
SV Schwieberdingen

9,6 Markus Müller13
SG Neustadt

9,8 Thomas Bock14
Ammerbucher Sportschützen

10,7 Oskar Künkler15
Schützenverein Dietersweiler

11,0 Peter Jordan16
Sützengilde Neustadt

11,4 Uschi Mayer17
SKam Dachtel

12,8 Rainer Bühler18
SKam Dachtel

12,8 Gerhard Fetz19
Sportschützen Ammerbuch

13,0 Roland Schmid20
Schützenverein Dettingen

13,0 Roland Preissler21
Sportschützenabteilung TSV 
Ötlingen

13,3 Herbert Schneider22
SKam Dachtel

13,6 Joachim Willmann23
SG Neustadt

15,2 Helmut Eisenhardt24
SKam Dachtel

15,3 Manuela Wallat25
SG Oggersheim

Montag, 15. Mai 2023 SEITE 1 VON 2



Teiler NamePlatz

15,4 Herbert Rieke27
Sportschützenabteilung TSV 
Ötlingen

16,0 Klaus Storz28
Schützengilde Denkingen

16,6 Veronika Omerzu29
SG Neustadt

20,2 Alfred Stefokovic30
SKam Dachtel

21,4 Erik Becker31
SG Neustadt

21,5 Gerhard Stauß32
Schützenverein Böttingen

22,5 Hubert van Ryt33
SV Schwenningen

25,5 Michael Mittermüller34
Ammerbucher Sportschützen

27,3 Achim Mayer35
SSV Schwieberdingen

28,0 Karl Riek36
Sportschützenabteilung TSV 
Ötlingen

28,9 Klaus Schwaner37
Schützengilde Hechingen

34,6 Alfred Knocks38
SV Schwenningen

64,7 Ralf Boegel39
Schützenverein Aixheim

66,8 Karl-Heinz Hafner40
SV Studernheim
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